



TANA Foundation Special Emergency Meeting on Jun, 3rd, 22

# Meeting# 10

Topic: TANA Foundation Special Emergency Meeting Time: Jun 3, 2022 08:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84821140276?pwd=c3p1eUs3K05GaXVWOTFPT2NLWk92Zz09

Meeting ID: 848 2114 0276 Passcode: 568145

## **Attendance:**

Position	Name	Attended (Y/N)
1. Foundation Chair	Venkata Ramana Yarlagadda	Y
2. Foundation Secretary	Sasikanth Vallepalli	Y
3. Foundation Treasurer	Srikanth Polavarapu	Y
4. Foundation Trustee	Ramakanth Koya	Y
5. Foundation Trustee	Ravi Samineni	Ν
6. Foundation Trustee	Viswanath Nayunipati	Y
7. Foundation Trustee	Vidyadhar Garapati	Ν
8. Foundation Trustee	Purushothama C Gude	Y
9. Foundation Trustee	Srinivas Chand Gorrepati	Y
10. Foundation Trustee	Suresh Puttagunta	Y
11. Foundation Trustee	Srinivas Oruganti	Y
12. Foundation Trustee	Kiran Gogineni	Ν
13. Foundation Trustee	Vinay Maddineni	Y
14. Foundation Trustee	Sumanth Ramisetty	Y
15. Ex- Officio, TANA President	Anjaiah Chowdary Lavu	Y

#### Meeting Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Update on containers Fire Accident and Facts
- 3. Adjournment

### **Update on Containers Fire Accident and Facts**

Special meeting was called to discuss about Fire Accident. Sateesh Vemuri and Ashok Kolla also joined to provide insights and feedback.

Team discussed about Facts of NWH project from inception and hours of effort spent on this project. Everyone expressed their thoughts on this unfortunate and sad incident. Everyone condemned about wrong news being published in social media/online newspaper. Everyone agreed to do official press release from TANA Leadership about the facts of the incident.

Ashok Kolla explained that Insurance will be only valid until it reached port and release of goods. The containers are already handed over to Red Cross. As accident happened in "Sravan Shipping Storage", they might have insurance for goods/containers stored. Red Cross is trying to talk to Storage company if Red Cross/TANA can get part of insurance claim amount paid. Foundation chairman requested NWH active team along with sasi kanth to followup on possibility of getting insurance.

#### Adjournment of meeting.

Proposed by: Anjaiah Chowdary Lavu Seconded by: Ramakanth Koya

The resolution passed unanimously